## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

## ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUL 2 1 2008

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

ORIGINAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

Complainant,

٧.

(IEPA No. 85-08-AC)

THEODORE & ELIZABETH HOLLEMBEAK and HOLLEMBEAK CONCRETE, INC.,

Respondents.

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

> Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument entitled PETITION FOR REVIEW.

Dated: July \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008

HEODORE HOLLEMBEAK, Respondent

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUL 2 1 2008

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Boore

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	ORIGINAL		Control B
Complainant,	)	AC	09-2
<b>v</b> .	)	(IEP	A No. 85-08-AC)
THEODORE & ELIZABETH HOLLEMBI and HOLLEMBEAK CONCRETE, INC.,	EAK ) ) )		
Respondents.	)		

## **PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Now comes, Theodore Hollembeak, Respondent in above said action and pursuant to Section 31.1 of 415 ILCS 5/31/1, Respondent answers said Petition.

- That Respondent denies the allegations set forth in #1 of alleged violations stating there were uncontrollable circumstances pertaining to alleged violation.
- 2. That Respondent denies the allegations set forth in #2 of alleged violations stating there were uncontrollable circumstances pertaining to alleged violation.
- 3. That Respondent denies the allegations set forth in #3 of alleged violations stating there were uncontrollable circumstances pertaining to alleged violation.

Dated: July <u></u>	The skap Hallomlerk THEODORE HOLLEMBEAK, Respondent		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 2008.			
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY L LAKIN	Notary Public		
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/27/10	Notary Publics		

4.

That Respondent is now in compliance of all three alleged violations.